

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PLH-GWMP 1A105, PHASE II AMENDMENT 001

Project Name: SOUTH JOYCE STREET IMPROVEMENTS

State: VA
County: ARLINGTON

Opened at: Sterling, VA
By: Peggy Schaad
Date: 01/12/2012

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Peggy Schaad

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 1/12/2012

Contract Awarded to: Milani Construction LLC Date: 2/28/2012

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Milani Construction LLC 1109 Good Hope Road, SE Washington, DC 20020	1,668,950.00	
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 1003 48th Street Newport News, VA 27607	1,684,878.16	
Heard Construction, Inc. 201 Dexter Street West Chesapeake, VA 23334-3023	1,890,601.00	
Belgray, Inc. 820 E. Momument Avenue Dayton, OH 45402	2,372,372.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,800,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/13/12

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PLH-GWMP 1A105, PHASE II AMENDMENT 001

Project Name: SOUTH JOYCE STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Milani Construction LLC	ALL	160,000.00	160,000.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		80,244.06	80,244.06
		Heard Construction, Inc.		51,600.00	51,600.00
		Belgray, Inc.		125,000.00	125,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		183,295.00	183,295.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Milani Construction LLC	ALL	33,000.00	33,000.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		15,000.00	15,000.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		11,730.00	11,730.00
		Belgray, Inc.		35,000.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Milani Construction LLC	ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		17,500.00	17,500.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		3,225.00	3,225.00
		Belgray, Inc.		130,000.00	130,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		Milani Construction LLC	600	3.50	2,100.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		4.00	2,400.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		3.75	2,250.00
		Belgray, Inc.		5.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	3,000.00
15706-1000	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION			
		Milani Construction LLC	9	300.00	2,700.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		300.00	2,700.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		161.00	1,449.00
		Belgray, Inc.		300.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,800.00
20301-1400	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLET			
		Milani Construction LLC	4	750.00	3,000.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		1,500.00	6,000.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		1,100.00	4,400.00
		Belgray, Inc.		600.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		802.00	3,208.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/13/12

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PLH-GWMP 1A105, PHASE II AMENDMENT 001

Project Name: SOUTH JOYCE STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302-0300	LNFT	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE			
		Milani Construction LLC	1,010	11.00	11,110.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		13.00	13,130.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		13.00	13,130.00
		Belgray, Inc.		9.00	9,090.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	6,060.00
20302-0500	LNFT	REMOVAL OF CURB, CONCRETE			
		Milani Construction LLC	1,020	11.00	11,220.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		10.00	10,200.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		9.00	9,180.00
		Belgray, Inc.		9.00	9,180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.50	7,650.00
20302-1200	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL			
		Milani Construction LLC	2,700	6.00	16,200.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		7.50	20,250.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		27.00	72,900.00
		Belgray, Inc.		8.00	21,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	54,000.00
20302-2100	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		Milani Construction LLC	80	38.00	3,040.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		60.00	4,800.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		51.50	4,120.00
		Belgray, Inc.		50.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		19.00	1,520.00
20303-1000	SQYD	REMOVAL OF MEDIAN, CONCRETE			
		Milani Construction LLC	1,650	13.00	21,450.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		28.50	47,025.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		29.00	47,850.00
		Belgray, Inc.		22.00	36,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27.00	44,550.00
20303-1600	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT			
		Milani Construction LLC	1,480	18.00	26,640.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		10.62	15,717.60
		Heard Construction, Inc.		11.00	16,280.00
		Belgray, Inc.		17.00	25,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.50	15,540.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/13/12

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PLH-GWMP 1A105, PHASE II AMENDMENT 001

Project Name: SOUTH JOYCE STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303-3200	SQYD	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, CONCRETE			
	Milani Construction LLC		1,700	12.00	20,400.00
	Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			25.00	42,500.00
	Heard Construction, Inc.			29.00	49,300.00
	Belgray, Inc.			13.00	22,100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			16.00	27,200.00
20315-0000	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT			
	Milani Construction LLC		4,050	4.00	16,200.00
	Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			2.00	8,100.00
	Heard Construction, Inc.			1.30	5,265.00
	Belgray, Inc.			3.00	12,150.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	20,250.00
20435-3000	CUYD	BACKFILL, CURB (COMPACTED BACKFILL)			
	Milani Construction LLC		130	40.00	5,200.00
	Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			32.75	4,257.50
	Heard Construction, Inc.			32.00	4,160.00
	Belgray, Inc.			70.00	9,100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12.00	1,560.00
30103-4000	CUYD	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D			
	Milani Construction LLC		60	80.00	4,800.00
	Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			30.00	1,800.00
	Heard Construction, Inc.			35.00	2,100.00
	Belgray, Inc.			350.00	21,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	6,000.00
30106-0100	SQYD	SUBBASE GRADING A, 4-INCH DEPTH (VDOT ST'D. TYPE I, SIZE 21B)			
	Milani Construction LLC		2,650	11.00	29,150.00
	Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			17.50	46,375.00
	Heard Construction, Inc.			19.50	51,675.00
	Belgray, Inc.			28.00	74,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	92,750.00
30805-0000	CUYD	BEDDING AND BACKFILL AGGREGATE			
	Milani Construction LLC		700	85.00	59,500.00
	Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			29.00	20,300.00
	Heard Construction, Inc.			32.25	22,575.00
	Belgray, Inc.			80.00	56,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	28,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/13/12

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PLH-GWMP 1A105, PHASE II AMENDMENT 001

Project Name: SOUTH JOYCE STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40101-0200	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL			
		Milani Construction LLC	500	125.00	62,500.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		115.00	57,500.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		109.50	54,750.00
		Belgray, Inc.		120.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		162.00	81,000.00
40101-1000	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL			
		Milani Construction LLC	390	115.00	44,850.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		110.00	42,900.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		110.00	42,900.00
		Belgray, Inc.		112.00	43,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		87.00	33,930.00
41301-0400	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1 1/2-INCH DEPTH			
		Milani Construction LLC	4,900	3.25	15,925.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		3.13	15,337.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		2.10	10,290.00
		Belgray, Inc.		4.75	23,275.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.50	26,950.00
60103-4000	EACH	CONCRETE, FOUNDATION, LIGHT POLE			
		Milani Construction LLC	22	750.00	16,500.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		1,800.00	39,600.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		1,032.00	22,704.00
		Belgray, Inc.		1,200.00	26,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,310.00	28,820.00
60202-0200	LNFT	18-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT			
		Milani Construction LLC	35	150.00	5,250.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		150.00	5,250.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		150.00	5,250.00
		Belgray, Inc.		215.00	7,525.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		88.00	3,080.00
60202-0400	LNFT	24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT			
		Milani Construction LLC	50	160.00	8,000.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		175.00	8,750.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		161.00	8,050.00
		Belgray, Inc.		220.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		103.00	5,150.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/13/12

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PLH-GWMP 1A105, PHASE II AMENDMENT 001

Project Name: SOUTH JOYCE STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60401-0000	EACH	MANHOLE (VDOT ST'D. MH-1 COVER)			
		Milani Construction LLC	2	5,500.00	11,000.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		4,400.00	8,800.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		4,965.00	9,930.00
		Belgray, Inc.		4,000.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,024.00	4,048.00
60403-0000	EACH	INLET (VDOT ST'D. INLETS)			
		Milani Construction LLC	5	6,250.00	31,250.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		4,950.00	24,750.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		5,800.00	29,000.00
		Belgray, Inc.		8,500.00	42,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,374.00	16,870.00
60901-1700	LNFT	CURB, CONCRETE, 18-INCH DEPTH (ARLINGTON ST' D. C-3)			
		Milani Construction LLC	1,050	29.00	30,450.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		16.30	17,115.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		18.00	18,900.00
		Belgray, Inc.		50.00	52,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	16,800.00
60902-1100	LNFT	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 13-INCH DEPTH (ARLINGTON ST'D. C-2)			
		Milani Construction LLC	1,100	26.00	28,600.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		19.35	21,285.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		22.00	24,200.00
		Belgray, Inc.		55.00	60,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	25,300.00
61102-2650	LNFT	4-INCH WATERLINE, GALVANIZED STEEL			
		Milani Construction LLC	250	100.00	25,000.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		19.10	4,775.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		19.50	4,875.00
		Belgray, Inc.		75.00	18,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	7,500.00
61114-0500	EACH	WATER SYSTEM ACCESSORY, BRANCH			
		Milani Construction LLC	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		1,750.00	3,500.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		1,935.00	3,870.00
		Belgray, Inc.		500.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	2,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/13/12

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PLH-GWMP 1A105, PHASE II AMENDMENT 001

Project Name: SOUTH JOYCE STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61203-0000	EACH	MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER (ARLINGTON ST'D. TYPE-B MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT)			
		Milani Construction LLC	3	1,000.00	3,000.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		900.00	2,700.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		970.00	2,910.00
		Belgray, Inc.		2,600.00	7,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	6,000.00
61501-0100	SQYD	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE (4-INCH DEPTH)			
		Milani Construction LLC	2,100	42.00	88,200.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		44.00	92,400.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		49.00	102,900.00
		Belgray, Inc.		81.00	170,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		46.50	97,650.00
61501-0200	SQYD	SIDEWALK, COLORED CONCRETE (4-INCH DEPTH, BRICK RED COLOR)			
		Milani Construction LLC	900	48.00	43,200.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		55.00	49,500.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		58.00	52,200.00
		Belgray, Inc.		110.00	99,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	45,000.00
61503-1000	SQYD	MEDIAN, CONCRETE (VDOT ST'D. MS-1)			
		Milani Construction LLC	720	40.00	28,800.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		44.00	31,680.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		45.15	32,508.00
		Belgray, Inc.		80.00	57,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		119.00	85,680.00
61505-1000	EACH	ACCESSIBILITY RAMP, CONCRETE (VDOT ST'D. CG-12)			
		Milani Construction LLC	2	2,200.00	4,400.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		1,500.00	3,000.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		1,484.00	2,968.00
		Belgray, Inc.		2,150.00	4,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	9,000.00
61509-0000	SQYD	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS			
		Milani Construction LLC	11	350.00	3,850.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		95.00	1,045.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		97.00	1,067.00
		Belgray, Inc.		525.00	5,775.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	2,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/13/12

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PLH-GWMP 1A105, PHASE II AMENDMENT 001

Project Name: SOUTH JOYCE STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61711-0000	EACH	IMPACT ATTENUATOR			
		Milani Construction LLC	2	27,500.00	55,000.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		3,750.00	7,500.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		4,515.00	9,030.00
		Belgray, Inc.		3,500.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	10,000.00
61801-0000	LNFT	CONCRETE BARRIER (TL-5, 54-INCH PIER PROTECTION BARRIER)			
		Milani Construction LLC	1,400	235.00	329,000.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		375.00	525,000.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		510.00	714,000.00
		Belgray, Inc.		550.00	770,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	105,000.00
63316-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			
		Milani Construction LLC	11	250.00	2,750.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		150.00	1,650.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		640.00	7,040.00
		Belgray, Inc.		100.00	1,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	3,300.00
63401-1500	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
		Milani Construction LLC	3,600	3.75	13,500.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		3.60	12,960.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		3.90	14,040.00
		Belgray, Inc.		1.69	6,084.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.85	3,060.00
63401-1600	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN			
		Milani Construction LLC	520	3.75	1,950.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		3.60	1,872.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		3.90	2,028.00
		Belgray, Inc.		1.15	598.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.75	390.00
63405-2900	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, TURN ARROW			
		Milani Construction LLC	1	175.00	175.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		150.00	150.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		162.00	162.00
		Belgray, Inc.		160.00	160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/13/12

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PLH-GWMP 1A105, PHASE II AMENDMENT 001

Project Name: SOUTH JOYCE STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63405-3000	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, STRAIGHT/TURN ARROW COMBINATION			
		Milani Construction LLC	1	190.00	190.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		175.00	175.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		195.00	195.00
		Belgray, Inc.		245.00	245.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		269.00	269.00
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
		Milani Construction LLC	30	75.00	2,250.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		82.00	2,460.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		64.50	1,935.00
		Belgray, Inc.		80.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	2,400.00
63502-2100	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CRASH CUSHION			
		Milani Construction LLC	4	375.00	1,500.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		14,000.00	56,000.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		1,290.00	5,160.00
		Belgray, Inc.		5,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,430.00	33,720.00
63503-0300	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		Milani Construction LLC	40	30.00	1,200.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		35.00	1,400.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		13.00	520.00
		Belgray, Inc.		50.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	1,600.00
63503-0400	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER			
		Milani Construction LLC	3,800	30.00	114,000.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		35.00	133,000.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		32.25	122,550.00
		Belgray, Inc.		18.00	68,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		31.00	117,800.00
63503-0700	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		Milani Construction LLC	4000	1.00	4,000.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		3.00	12,000.00
		Heard Construction, Inc.		1.10	4,400.00
		Belgray, Inc.		4.50	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.20	4,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/13/12

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PLH-GWMP 1A105, PHASE II AMENDMENT 001

Project Name: SOUTH JOYCE STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	Milani Construction LLC		1,500	15.00	22,500.00
	Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			24.00	36,000.00
	Heard Construction, Inc.			45.15	67,725.00
	Belgray, Inc.			15.00	22,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			22.00	33,000.00
63610-1700	LNFT	CONDUIT, 2-INCH, RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL			
	Milani Construction LLC		5,700	25.00	142,500.00
	Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			15.00	85,500.00
	Heard Construction, Inc.			16.00	91,200.00
	Belgray, Inc.			14.00	79,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			43.50	247,950.00
63621-1000	EACH	UTILITY BOX, PULLBOX			
	Milani Construction LLC		23	1,650.00	37,950.00
	Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			175.00	4,025.00
	Heard Construction, Inc.			195.00	4,485.00
	Belgray, Inc.			1,800.00	41,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,850.00	42,550.00
63701-0000	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
	Milani Construction LLC		1	23,000.00	23,000.00
	Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			14,000.00	14,000.00
	Heard Construction, Inc.			40,445.00	40,445.00
	Belgray, Inc.			20,000.00	20,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50,000.00	50,000.00
64501-0000	LPSM	LOCATE UTILITIES			
	Milani Construction LLC		ALL	6,000.00	6,000.00
	Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			3,000.00	3,000.00
	Heard Construction, Inc.			3,225.00	3,225.00
	Belgray, Inc.			15,000.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50,000.00	50,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/13/F2Á

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PLH-GWMP 1A105, PHASE II AMENDMENT 001

Project Name: SOUTH JOYCE STREET IMPROVEMENTS

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/13/12

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PLH-GWMP 1A105, PHASE II AMENDMENT 001

Project Name: SOUTH JOYCE STREET IMPROVEMENTS

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Milani Construction LLC	1,668,950.00	1,668,950.00	
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC	1,684,878.16	1,684,878.16	
Heard Construction, Inc.	1,890,601.00	1,890,601.00	
Belgray, Inc.	2,372,372.00	2,372,372.00	

The apparent low bidder is 7 % below the engineer's estimate.